# 502875971 07/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILFRIED MATTHIS	05/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	BERTHA-VON-SUTTNER-STRASSE 23
City:	VS-SCHWENNINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78054

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13919966	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6267959900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72277/B884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD YO
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Yo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=72277-Assignment Biedermann Motech#page1.tif

PATENT 502875971 REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0672

Docket No.: 72277/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

#### ASSIGNMENT

	A0010141	45141	
In consideration of good and valua undersigned,	able consideration,	the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Wilfried Matthis			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO		
(2) BIEDERMANN MOTECH GM	BH & CO. KG		
having a place of business at			
(3) <u>Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse</u>	23, D-78054 VS-Sc	hwenningen, German	ny
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") th which are disclosed in the applicatio	e entire right, title n for United States	and interest in and to Letters Patent entitled	any and all improvements
(4) BONE ANCHOR			
which application executed on even	date herewith or	(CHRISTIE, PARKER	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
was:		29001, Glendale, C	A 91209-9001) is hereby
(a) executed on (5a):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,	
(b) filed on (5b): <u>June 17, 2013</u>		when known.	
Application No.: <u>13/919,966</u>	i		
applications for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requeste Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGUED Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned version patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	SNEE, its assigns on agreed that, when will execute all divisions of the control	r its successors in inten requested, without cha sional, continuing, subs and generally do eve	est or its designee.  arge to but at the expense of stitute, renewal, and reissue crything possible which said
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Wilfried Matthis	x Wyu	205	x llay 04, 2014
WITNESSES:			,

**RECORDED: 07/01/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033226 FRAME: 0673